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Additions and
Alterations

Demolitions and
Razings

Fire

Miscellaneous

New Residential
Construction

Group

107

14

104

325

55

0

0

0

7

55

 152,626,399.74

 2,049,008.00

 3,417,168.52

 519,128.27

 20,237,873.57

113

3

106

191

38

0

1

0

0

38

 322,716,814.28

 22,000.00

 9,700,820.59

 166,694.00

 12,529,344.46

712

45

876

1968

272

3

2

1

37

272

1553

78

2087

3877

782

 712,824,731.40

 3,023,738.00

 37,435,453.53

 3,277,007.37

 93,179,175.63

10

1

1

36

923

 390,371,851.16

 1,133,210.82

 55,208,399.23

 219,383,515.74

 288,455,262.29

434

437

438

439

449

450

451

499

645

649

800

801

806

810

700

900

950

100

101

102

103

104

105

Type

RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS & ALTER

COMMERCIAL ADDITIONS & ALTER

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPOR

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

SWIMMING POOLS

SWIMMING POOLS & SPAS

SPAS (ONLY)

SIGNS

DEMO SINGLE FAMILY RES

DEMO ALL OTHER

FIRE

RES PHOTOVOLATAIC GRID-TIED

COMM PHOTOVOLATIC GRID-TIED

COMM SOLAR OR WIND DIST PLANT

MISC (ELEC, PLMB, MECH)

ON-SITE PAVING/GRADING/DRAINAG

BARRICADE

PERMIT RENEWALS

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

TOWN HOUSES

DUPLEX

TRIPLEX AND QUADRAPLEX

APARTMENTS (5 OR MORE UNITS)

Description

38

22

5

21

2

4

0

15

0

14

84

20

0

0

143

24

158

0

55

0

0

0

0

Permits

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

6

0

0

55

0

0

0

0

Units

 1,492,418.11

 30,622,083.87

 33,655.20

 120,026,908.56

 112,000.00

 250,870.00

 0.00

 88,464.00

 0.00

 2,049,008.00

 2,980,428.48

 436,740.04

 0.00

 0.00

 203,035.00

 316,093.27

 0.00

 0.00

 20,237,873.57

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Value 

245

206

13

82

34

16

1

115

8

37

626

249

1

0

860

203

905

0

272

0

0

0

0

Permits

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

2

35

0

0

272

0

0

0

0

Units

 68,959,169.08

 179,279,865.75

 506,763.28

 459,580,297.22

 1,700,466.00

 935,887.00

 19,000.00

 1,843,283.07

 373,680.00

 2,650,058.00

 30,838,225.41

 6,543,548.12

 53,680.00

 0.00

 2,387,549.54

 889,457.83

 0.00

 0.00

 93,179,175.63

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Value 

37

31

1

14

3

2

0

25

0

3

79

27

0

0

81

21

89

0

38

0

0

0

0

Permits

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

38

0

0

0

0

Units

 1,214,886.98

 78,472,336.69

 150,000.00

 242,491,367.89

 162,750.00

 2.00

 0.00

 225,470.72

 0.00

 22,000.00

 9,125,169.59

 575,651.00

 0.00

 0.00

 112,674.00

 54,020.00

 0.00

 0.00

 12,529,344.46

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Value 

351

635

21

137

101

20

1

287

6

72

1628

449

9

1

1627

427

1823

2

763

6

1

1

9

Permits

4

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

34

2

0

1

763

33

2

4

120

Units

 13,153,354.42

 198,070,427.54

 894,178.75

 169,575,314.06

 4,531,618.02

 1,132,208.00

 40,000.00

 2,974,750.37

 46,501.00

 1,086,709.82

 40,722,516.93

 13,030,815.28

 1,409,067.02

 46,000.00

 14,865,823.33

 204,517,692.41

 0.00

 337,578.09

 265,363,138.02

 6,545,211.48

 381,996.76

 400,000.00

 15,427,337.94

Value 

Group Total

Group Total

Group Total

Group Total

Group Total

- - - - -  This Month  - - - - - - - - - -  Fiscal YTD  - - - - - - - - - -  Last Month  - - - - - - - - - -  Last Fiscal Year  - - - - -
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8510 1,134,185,459.17 1093  1,448,073,354.53607 62  182,149,579.10 454 39  366,110,674.333909 528

Non-Residential
Building

Group

2 0  3,300,001.00 3 0  20,975,001.0036 213 133 284,445,353.24 122  493,521,115.29

Grand Total

318

319

320

320-I

320-M

320-W

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

399

Type

AMUSEMENT,SOCIAL,RECREATIONAL

CHURCHES & RELIGIOUS BLDGS

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS

INDUSTRIAL

MANUFACTURING

WAREHOUSE

SERVICE STATION & GARAGES

HOSPITALS, INSTITUTIONAL BLDGS

OFFICES/BANK/PROFESSIONAL BLDG

PUBLIC, WORK, UTILITY BLDGS

SCHOOLS, EDUCATIONAL BLDGS

STORES, MERCANTILE BLDGS

STORES, RETAIL CENTERS

ALL OTHERS COMM STRUC ONLY

Description

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Permits

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Units

 0.00

 0.00

 3,300,000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Value 

0

1

1

5

0

5

0

1

1

1

0

8

0

13

Permits

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

60

0

0

0

0

0

153

Units

 0.00

 2,161,604.84

 3,300,000.00

 119,903,660.00

 0.00

 91,061,091.58

 0.00

 5,102,148.22

 640,000.00

 350,000.00

 0.00

 8,173,006.00

 0.00

 53,753,842.60

Value 

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

Permits

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Units

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 20,500,000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 475,001.00

Value 

5

0

8

10

4

31

8

1

10

1

7

8

6

34

Permits

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

122

Units

 3,095,680.99

 0.00

 31,537,090.13

 115,081,379.25

 5,000,002.00

 72,172,348.68

 2,651,646.00

 112,620,721.00

 69,034,202.48

 350,854.68

 3,548,664.00

 26,642,964.26

 6,341,624.80

 45,443,937.02

Value 

Group Total

- - - - -  This Month  - - - - - - - - - -  Fiscal YTD  - - - - - - - - - -  Last Month  - - - - - - - - - -  Last Fiscal Year  - - - - -

* * * * *  End of Report  * * * * *


