

# HANSEN PERMIT SYSTEM

## Permit Statistics Report for January 2026

Group	Type	Description	----- This Month -----			----- Fiscal YTD -----			----- Last Month -----			----- Last Fiscal Year -----		
			Permits	Units	Value	Permits	Units	Value	Permits	Units	Value	Permits	Units	Value
Additions and Alterations	434	RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS & ALTER	38	0	1,492,418.11	245	2	68,959,169.08	37	0	1,214,886.98	351	4	13,153,354.42
	437	COMMERCIAL ADDITIONS & ALTER	22	0	30,622,083.87	206	0	179,279,865.75	31	0	78,472,336.69	635	6	198,070,427.54
	438	RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPOR	5	0	33,655.20	13	1	506,763.28	1	0	150,000.00	21	0	894,178.75
	439	TENANT IMPROVEMENTS	21	0	120,026,908.56	82	0	459,580,297.22	14	0	242,491,367.89	137	0	169,575,314.06
	449	SWIMMING POOLS	2	0	112,000.00	34	0	1,700,466.00	3	0	162,750.00	101	0	4,531,618.02
	450	SWIMMING POOLS & SPAS	4	0	250,870.00	16	0	935,887.00	2	0	2.00	20	0	1,132,208.00
	451	SPAS (ONLY)	0	0	0.00	1	0	19,000.00	0	0	0.00	1	0	40,000.00
	499	SIGNS	15	0	88,464.00	115	0	1,843,283.07	25	0	225,470.72	287	0	2,974,750.37
		Group Total	107	0	152,626,399.74	712	3	712,824,731.40	113	0	322,716,814.28	1553	10	390,371,851.16
Demolitions and Razings	645	DEMO SINGLE FAMILY RES	0	0	0.00	8	0	373,680.00	0	0	0.00	6	0	46,501.00
	649	DEMO ALL OTHER	14	0	2,049,008.00	37	2	2,650,058.00	3	1	22,000.00	72	1	1,086,709.82
		Group Total	14	0	2,049,008.00	45	2	3,023,738.00	3	1	22,000.00	78	1	1,133,210.82
Fire	800	FIRE	84	0	2,980,428.48	626	1	30,838,225.41	79	0	9,125,169.59	1628	1	40,722,516.93
	801	RES PHOTOVOLATAIC GRID-TIED	20	0	436,740.04	249	0	6,543,548.12	27	0	575,651.00	449	0	13,030,815.28
	806	COMM PHOTOVOLATIC GRID-TIED	0	0	0.00	1	0	53,680.00	0	0	0.00	9	0	1,409,067.02
	810	COMM SOLAR OR WIND DIST PLANT	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	1	0	46,000.00
		Group Total	104	0	3,417,168.52	876	1	37,435,453.53	106	0	9,700,820.59	2087	1	55,208,399.23
Miscellaneous	700	MISC (ELEC, PLMB, MECH)	143	1	203,035.00	860	2	2,387,549.54	81	0	112,674.00	1627	34	14,865,823.33
	900	ON-SITE PAVING/GRADING/DRAINAG	24	6	316,093.27	203	35	889,457.83	21	0	54,020.00	427	2	204,517,692.41
	950	BARRICADE	158	0	0.00	905	0	0.00	89	0	0.00	1823	0	0.00
		Group Total	325	7	519,128.27	1968	37	3,277,007.37	191	0	166,694.00	3877	36	219,383,515.74
New Residential Construction	100	PERMIT RENEWALS	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	2	1	337,578.09
	101	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	55	55	20,237,873.57	272	272	93,179,175.63	38	38	12,529,344.46	763	763	265,363,138.02
	102	TOWN HOUSES	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	6	33	6,545,211.48
	103	DUPLEX	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	1	2	381,996.76
	104	TRIPLEX AND QUADRAPLEX	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	1	4	400,000.00
	105	APARTMENTS (5 OR MORE UNITS)	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	9	120	15,427,337.94
	Group Total	55	55	20,237,873.57	272	272	93,179,175.63	38	38	12,529,344.46	782	923	288,455,262.29	

# HANSEN PERMIT SYSTEM

## Permit Statistics Report for January 2026

Group	Type	Description	----- This Month -----			----- Fiscal YTD -----			----- Last Month -----			----- Last Fiscal Year -----		
			Permits	Units	Value	Permits	Units	Value	Permits	Units	Value	Permits	Units	Value
Non-Residential Building	318	AMUSEMENT,SOCIAL,RECREATIONAL	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	5	0	3,095,680.99
	319	CHURCHES & RELIGIOUS BLDGS	0	0	0.00	1	0	2,161,604.84	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00
	320	INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS	1	0	3,300,000.00	1	0	3,300,000.00	0	0	0.00	8	0	31,537,090.13
	320-I	INDUSTRIAL	0	0	0.00	5	0	119,903,660.00	0	0	0.00	10	0	115,081,379.25
	320-M	MANUFACTURING	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	4	0	5,000,002.00
	320-W	WAREHOUSE	1	0	1.00	5	0	91,061,091.58	1	0	20,500,000.00	31	0	72,172,348.68
	322	SERVICE STATION & GARAGES	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	8	0	2,651,646.00
	323	HOSPITALS, INSTITUTIONAL BLDGS	0	0	0.00	1	60	5,102,148.22	0	0	0.00	1	0	112,620,721.00
	324	OFFICES/BANK/PROFESSIONAL BLDG	0	0	0.00	1	0	640,000.00	0	0	0.00	10	0	69,034,202.48
	325	PUBLIC, WORK, UTILITY BLDGS	0	0	0.00	1	0	350,000.00	0	0	0.00	1	0	350,854.68
	326	SCHOOLS, EDUCATIONAL BLDGS	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	7	0	3,548,664.00
	327	STORES, MERCANTILE BLDGS	0	0	0.00	8	0	8,173,006.00	0	0	0.00	8	0	26,642,964.26
	328	STORES, RETAIL CENTERS	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	6	0	6,341,624.80
	399	ALL OTHERS COMM STRUC ONLY	0	0	0.00	13	153	53,753,842.60	2	0	475,001.00	34	122	45,443,937.02
		Group Total	2	0	3,300,001.00	36	213	284,445,353.24	3	0	20,975,001.00	133	122	493,521,115.29
Grand Total			607	62	182,149,579.10	3909	528	1,134,185,459.17	454	39	366,110,674.33	8510	1093	1,448,073,354.53

\*\*\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*\*\*